03/21/18 10:44 AM HOUSE RESEARCH CP/SK H3315A22

1.2	(H3315DE1), as follows:
1.3	Page 29, line 8, delete "and"
1.4	Page 29, line 10, delete the period and insert "; and"
1.5	Page 29, after line 10, insert:
1.6	"(9) the percentage of diverse teachers who reflect the students under section 120B.35,
1.7	subdivision 3, paragraph (b), clause (2) enrolled in the school."
1.8	Page 29, line 19, delete "and"
1.9	Page 29, line 21, delete the period and insert "; and"
1.10	Page 29, after line 21, insert:
1.11	"(8) the percentage of diverse teachers who reflect the students under section 120B.35,
1.12	subdivision 3, paragraph (b), clause (2) enrolled in the school."
1.13	Page 29, line 29, delete "and"
1.14	Page 30, line 1, delete the period and insert "; and"
1.15	Page 30, after line 1, insert:
1.16	"(7) the percentage of diverse teachers who reflect the students under section 120B.35,
1.17	subdivision 3, paragraph (b), clause (2) enrolled in the district."

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 3315, the delete everything amendment

1.1